

**Lost  
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**House Bill No. 36**

**BY: Representative Capps**

1           **AMEND** by deleting the language beginning with the word  
2 "retain" on line 13 through the period on line 15 and inserting  
3 the following in lieu thereof: "purchase as his personal  
4 property, at a fair market price as determined by the Commission  
5 on Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks, one (1) side arm that was issued  
6 to him during his service \* \* \*."

7           **AMEND FURTHER**, the title, line 3, by deleting the word  
8 "RETAIN" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "PURCHASE"